INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION

TMO-MED-006

Components(EB{4)

o M m mm mm m e mm m e mm e mm o Em Em mm Em mm mm Em mm mm m Em mm e e mm m e e m mm M e e mm e e mm e M e e mm Em e mm mm e e e e e e e e mm e e e e e o e e =

A B C D E F
M7 B2 22 M5x40 SEETEM FITIZEM6 M7 A EEIRZM5x4 W7 fBIRFS2.5 M7 AIRFS3
Hexagon Height adjustment Knob hand nut Internal hexagon set ~ Hexagonal wrench $2.5  Hexagonal wrench S3
tightening screws component(x4) M6(x4) screw M5x4(x2) (x1) (x1)
M5x40(x4)
(=
[ s/ % %
—
G H | J K L
M7 AIRFS4 W7 BIRFS5 FhBtZEMA(EE LB ) FFIZEM6 %D?&?Lﬁl ?D?&?g
Hexagonal wrench S4  Hexagonal wrench S5 Anti-slip nut Hexagon cylindrical pen-en pen-en
x1) x1) (nylon anti-slip ring) head screw wrench 14 wrench 7
M4 (x4) M4x10(x4) (x1) (x1)

i =

P e T T R T T T T T e e

________________________________________________________________________

STEP1: BiIRFPEIZZAIEEMHAAIRBBLASEE—i#c  STEP2:GEMA4CCARIEEMFAAL
Use wrench F to assemble component AA Assemble component CC onto component AA
and BB together with screw A

- e e e e o o e o e e e e e e Em e e mm e e e e e e e e e e = e = =

ﬂ
BB\ Ti:J




STEP3: BEp4 DD = EFE L, BRSEERERE=EaRL
Install component DD on the arm, and then install the height adjustment component on the platform

FRFIR | NEFEIREMA DDA
Use a wrench to assemble the arm and component DD
together with screw 1,J

J
C & DD ygpmpaiat:

Combine these accessories together

————— e

KeERREAMRERESRDD L —
Install the height adjustment component on the platform DD

STEP4: KEMEEEERL
Fix the computer onto the tabletop

2. BERBAEEMSGEICANVE

Adjust the pressure plate B to the position where it fits the notebook
3. {FERRFEMRIRZD

Use wrench E to tighten screw D

4. FEIRZC

Tighten screw C

1. fEFRFEARTFHIRZD

Use wrench F to loosen screw E

STEPS5: 54 FEEREEAEREE L
Fix the computer onto the tabletop

|
I
|
|
! 2 EIRFREIRZ
| FHif i)
Put the wrench on the
A. screw and start turning it
|

EE

! I

1 mmeny,
RIFFIREATN
Hold the wheel with your hand
to keep it steady and still.




Function (zhgg) :

B SFEET i
01 FBEDERFT (Am force adjustment) 02: jEiEETS (Rotary adjustment)

EnERIEH("+ 75 B IENNREREETK ST,

Rotate counterclockwise ("+" direction) to increase the tension of the steel spring.
eSSt (- 75 6 BERSNsE EE K 7T, ]
Rotate clockwise (in the "-" direction) to reduce the tension of the steel spring. VG 1
BRI LURSPTRRIME, A

Until the desired position can be maintained.

03: IB4 (Cable routing)

!'!il'll

—-——

D))




